

*Minakshi* Vs. *Inder Singh*

**Cr. Revision (FC) No.57 of 2025**

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Himanshoo Panwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice to respondent returnable on next date, on taking steps within three days, be issued.

Records be requisitioned.

List on **01.12.2025**.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )**  
Judge

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
Judge

**September 05, 2025**  
(*V.Himalvi*)