

Minakshi Vs. Inder Singh

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 57 of 2025

1.12.2025 Present: Mr.Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.Himanshoo Panwar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Bhanu Verma, Advocate for the respondent.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent, as prayed, be filed within one week.

List for consideration on **29th December, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

***1st December, 2025
(Keshav)***