

Minakshi Vs. Inder Singh

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 57 of 2025

23.3.2026 **Present:** Mr.Jeevesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr.Bhanu Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that mediation proceedings are still in progress and, therefore, matter is adjourned for consideration of report of learned Mediator on **22nd April, 2026**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.***

23rd March, 2026.
(Keshav)